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Boundary Change 
A big thank you to all our patients who
took the time to share their feedback in

our recent survey on the boundary
change. We are continuing to work
closely with the ICB to finalize the

details and reach a decision. As soon
as we have more information, we will

provide an update. 

Menopause: 
Ask the Expert

As Trinity Medical Centre prepares for
refurbishment, we are making new

arrangements for our Menopause: Ask
the Expert sessions. We’ll share updates
on our website and social media as soon

as plans are finalised—stay tuned for
more details!

Surgery Closures
The surgery will be

closed on the
following days for
UK Public Holidays

Fri 18 Apr 

Mon 21 Apr 

Mon 5 May 

Mon 26 May 

Mon 25 Aug 

Thurs 25 Dec 

Fri 26 Dec

The surgery will be
closed on the

following
afternoons from
12PM for training

purposes

Wed 19 Mar
Wed 14 May
Wed 18  Jun
Wed 16 Jul

Wed 13 Aug
Wed 17 Sep
Wed 15 Oct
Wed 12 Nov

Refurbishment
We are excited to let you know that work
is about to start on a full refurbishment
of Trinity Medical Practice. The project is
part of our ongoing commitment to
improving our facilities and services to
better serve you and your family.

What’s changing?

Modern facilities: consultation
rooms, waiting areas, and reception

More consultation space: adding 13
extra consulting rooms,including a
minor procedures suite.

New pharmacy unit: brand new on-
site pharmacy.

Better accessibility: improving
access for all patients, including
those with mobility challenges

Temporary disruption

There may be some disruption while the
work is carried out. This could include:

noise or restricted access to certain
parts of the building

some appointments may need to be
moved to a different room or, in rare
cases, to another location nearby.

Did you know?
Avoid waiting on the phone—reach us

quickly and easily online using PATCHS!
You can request appointments, sick

notes, prescriptions, and other admin
queries in just a few clicks. Simply visit
our website, click the "Get started with
PATCHS" banner at the top, and sign up

today!


